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PROPOSED PAD MOUNTED
TRANSFORMER LOCATION
(SUBJECT TO COORDINATION
WITH THE-LOCAL UTILITIES)

/73" PAINTED MARKING

‘ 0.26m 0.88m
-

RECESS MOUNTED - Armor Tile or Approved Equal
by Kinesik Engineered Products 1.855 364 .7763

NOTE:

- EXPANSION JOINTS IN SIDEWALK ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT A

MAXIMUM OF 6M APART OR AS REQUIRED.

- TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINTS TO BE PROVIDED AT A

MAXIMUM OF 1.5M APART OR AS REQUIRED.

- ALL CONCRETE WALKS ARE TO BE SEALED WITH 'SEALTIGHT
N 1220 WHITE PIGMENTED CURING COMPOUND' BY W.R.

MEADOWS OR APPROVED EQUAL APPLICATION AS PER

MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS.

- PROVIDE NON-SLIP SURFACE FINISHES AT ALL BARRIER-FREE

PATHS OF TRAVEL ON SITE (TYP.)

- PROVIDE SAW CUTS @ 8" o.c. ON SLOPED AND FLARED SIDES

OF RAMP

TACTILE WALKING SURFACE INDICATORS TO HAVE RAISED
PROFILE AND HIGHT TONAL CONTRAST TO THE ADJACENT
GROUND SURFACE EI. YELLOW - PROVIDE MIN 70% LRV

PLAN DETAIL

WHITE SYMBOL
\— BLUE BACKGROUND
- WHITE BORDER

SIDEWALK

MAX 1:10
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250
" CROSS SLOPE NO GREATER THE 150
§ COMPACTED GRANULAR 'B' BASE
S (MIN. OF 300mm COMPACTED DEPTH) U.N.0.
COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A' BASE
(MIN. OF 200mm COMPACTED DEPTH) U.N.0.
1500 MIN. @ PASSENGER LOADING ZONE
;g;ggﬁ%rgﬁ“; S| SLIP RESISTANT, CONTRASTING DARK GRAY
T o M F-BETECTABLE WARNING TEXTURED SURFACE

* Recommended line width for markings is 10 cm
+ All pavement markings to be slip resistant paint

CONTINUOUS TACTILE WALKING SURFACE

ALIGN WITH DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. REFER TO SITE PLAN

1500 (MIN.)
SEESITEPLAN |

OBC REFERENCES 3.8.3.2.(3) & 3.8.3.2,(3)(d)
GATTES (GOLBAL ALLIANCE ON ACCESSIBLE
TECHOLIGIES & ENVIRONMENT

100-2(0}

ROADWAY

ALL DIMENSION ARE IN MILLIMETERS

/ 4\ B.F. CURB DEPRESSION DET.

N

w

S

DRIVEWAYS AND BOULEVARD AREAS DISTURBED
BY THE CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REINSTATED
TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE TOWN.

A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 1.0m FROM STREET
FURNITURE TO PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS AND
SIDEWALKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. ALL
EXISTING STREET FURNITURE TO BE RELOCATED
BY THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER TO A SETBACK OF
1.0m. THE COST OF THE RELOCATION OF ANY
UTILITY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
DEVELOPER/ONWER.

THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL UTILITY LOCATES AND AND DAMAGE OR
DISTURBANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

. ALL BARRIER FREE ENTRANCES AND BARRIER

FREE PATHS OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH
0.B.C.38.

THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL
FIRE ROUTE AND HANDICAP SIGNS AS SET OUT IN
THE TOWN BY-LAWS AND DESIGN CRITERIA.

ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO BE DIRECTED
DOWNWARD AS WELL AS INWARD AND DESIGNED
TO MAINTAIN ZERO CUTOFF LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
AS THE PROPERTY LINE.

ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE
STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

ALL CONDENSING UNITS TO BE SCREENED ON
THE GROUND FLOOR

SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY
SIGNAGE ON THE PROPERTY.

. WHERE POSSIBLE TREES ARE TO BE

PROTECTED FROM CONSTRUCTION.

. EXCESS SNOW WILL BE REMOVED BY PRIVATE

HAULER SUBJECT TO DEMAND FOR PARKING.

. REBOUNDING SIGN POST MOUNTED ON CURB.

MANUFACTURE: IMPACT RECOVERY
(http://www.impactrecovery.com/) STYLE: Sta-Rite
Sign Posts. SIGN MOUNTING HEIGHT & SIGN AS
PER TOWN ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS

. FIRE ROUTE SIGNS AND REFERENCE THEM ON

THE SITE PLAN USING THE FOLLOWING SIGN
DESIGN. ONE FIRE ROUTE SIGN IS REQUIRED ON
EACH SIDE OF EACH ENTERING ACCESS. SIGNS
ARE TO BE PLACED ON A 45 DEGREE ANGLE
FACING INCOMING TRAFFIC.

. FIRE HYDRANT, TWO RINGS PER HYDRANT

(HOSE PORTS ONLY).RINGS TO BE
REFLECTIVE FOR NIGHT VISIBILITY;
SCRATCH & TEAR RESISTANT W/
PRE-PRINTED STANDARD LANGUAGE:
'FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT USE ONLY.
UNAUTHORIZED USE IS THEFT.
VIOLATORS WILL BE PROSECUTED.'
TEXT COLOUR SHALL BE SELECTED TO
PROVIDE MAXIMUM CONTRAST WITH
HYDRANT RING.

15.ALL PRIVATE HYDRANTS MUST BE

INSTALLED WITH ANCHOR TEES AND
VALVES; ALL HYDRANT SHALL BE
PAINTED RED WITH BLACK STORZ
CONNECTIONS;

FH - FIREHYDRANT

G.F.A. - GROSS FLOOR AREA

H.D. -HEAVY DUTY PAVING

LD. -LIGHT DUTY PAVING

LB -LIGHT BOLLARD

LS  -LIGHT STANDARD

BF  -BARRIER FREE

BFFE - BASEMENT FFE

FFE -FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
T.B.D.- TO BE DETERMINED

T.B.R.- TO BE REMOVED

SM - SQUARE METERS

SF - SQUARE FEET

PROV.- PROVIDED

REQ'D- REQUIRED

BS -BUS SHELTER

EX. -EXISTING

F.R.S - FIRE ROUTE SIGN

B - BOLLARD

FYSB - FRONT YARD SETBACK

ISYSB - INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK
RYSB - REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK

CREDIT NOTES:

BASE SURVEY 15276-1
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY jJ.H.
COHOON ENGINEERING LTD,
DATED APRIL 22, 2022. SAPLYS
ARCHITECTS ACCEPTS NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
ACCURACY, OR COMPLETENESS
OF THE DATA SUPPLIED AND
SUCH DATA IS NOT INCLUDED
UNDER SEALS OF
CERTIFICATION.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION:

PART 1 -PLAN OF SURVEY OF
PART OF LOT 36
CONCESSION 3 GEOGRAPHIC
TOWNSHIP OF BRANTFORD
CITY OF BRANTFORD

PRINCIPAL ENTRANCES
¥ FOR PUBLIC, FIRE
FIGHTERS AND BF USE

* FREE STANDING SIGNS

E AREA OF

PROPOSED NEW N
BLDG %
N

EXISTING BUILDING
£

HARDSCAPE AREAS

PAVERS / STAMPED

CONCRETE. REFER TO
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

FIRE ROUTE

SNOW STORAGE
(SEE NOTE 11)

A-100 A-100 /; DETAIL FROM GAATES 2.1.5.1
SCALE 1:10 - BETTER BARRIER-FREE CURB RAMPS
GENERAL NOTES: ABBREVIATIONS DRAWING LEGEND
1. ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, CD. -CURB DEPRESSION LOCATION OF BLDG BIKE RACK - REFER TO

SERVICE EXITS/  [gxg] LANDSCAPE DWGS

ENTRANCE

POINTS BF DEPRESSED CURB/
RAMP (TYPICAL)

(S.C.) SIAMESE - AS PER 3.8.3.2(3) OBC

CONNECTION C/W TWSI

DESIGNATED BARRIER FREE
PARKING SPACE. REFER TO

CITY STANDARD FOR

PAINTED ISLAND

-NO PARKING
PAINED SYMBOL
SEE DET. 4/A101

GAS METER (*) NUMBER OF PARKING

STALLS INA ROW
r j, PROPOSED LOCATION OF PAD

:. i_r" | MOUNTED TRANSFORMER (CONFIRM
1® KN T wITH LOCAL UTILITIES SEE SITE

! | ELECTRICAL PLAN)

e __

O-e

'3

LOCATION OF L.S.

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT - CLASS
AA; RATED CAPACITY OF 5680 LPM
OR GREATER

DELINEATED PATH OF TRAVEL- REFER TO OBC 3.8.3.2. CONCRETE
SURFACE TO CHANGE FROM BROOM FINISH TO SWIRL FINISH

PROPO:
PROPO:

SED CHAIN LINK FENCE - SEE CIVIL
SED DECORATIVE FENCING - SEE LANDSCAPE DWG

PROPERTY LINE

PROP. GAS SERVICE

PROP. ELECTRICAL SERVICE

PROP. COMMUNICATIONS (TEL, DATAETC.)
PROP. SANITARY SERVICE

PROP. STORM SERVICE

PROP. WATER SERVICE

5.1| DB REVISED ZBA - WITH 24-09-13
PARKING STUDY
5 |DB ZBA 24-04-05
4 |DB CLIENT REVIEW / ZBA 23-01-11
3 | DB [POST PRE-CON (ONLY RET.) 22-09-23
2 |DB PRE-CON 22-02-26
1 |DB CLIENT REVIEW 22-02-18
i Date
No.| By Description YY-MM-DD
ISSUANCE SCHEDULE

LINE PAINTING INDEX

SIGN INDEX ®

1 STOP BAR0.30 m
2 SOLID YELLOW 0.10m
ACC. PARKING MARKING

1 STOP SIGN - Ra-160 cm x 60 cm

2 NO PARKING ANY TIME - Ra-51 30 cm x 30 cm
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

3 ACCESSIBLE PARKING

4 FIRE ROUTE SIGN - CITY STANDARD

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY DRAWINGS
MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION". VERIFY
CONFIGURATIONS & DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE
BEGINNING WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY
OF ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.

SIGNAGE DEATILS

ZONING INFORMATION - ZONING BY-LAW Amendment XX-XX-XX
Official Plan - Major Commercial Centre

ZONED:M2 General Industrial Zone
PROPOSED ZONEC3 - Mixed Commercial Residential Zone

RA1 | ) RB-51< : >
=S =

BY PERMIT
ONLY

A

RB&-% @ RB-é9.3A

®
BY PERMIT
ONLY

N—
—_—

VAN
|ACCESSIBLE
N —/

)
FIRE-104 - 127 x 18"

@

DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANT: k

API CON

1464 CORNWALL ROAD, UNIT 7

OAKVILL

P: 905.337.7249

SULTANTS INC.

E, ONTARIO L6J 7W5

A

API

CONSULTANTS inc.

Permitted Use: Yes NO
| RETREMENTHOME | x| | OEYE GRMENTSTATETIES
SM SF ACRES %
c3 REQ'D (SM/M) P b it ss GROSS SITEAREA 70257 75,624 1736 | 100.0%
SM/M SMM COMPLY ROAD WIDENING DEDICATION 2515 2,707 0.062 3.6%
Lot Area Min NBEW GROSS SITEAREA 6,774.2 72,917 1.674 96.4%
0.2 Lot Width -Min 12 92.61 YES LANDSCAPE - SOFT AREAS 1,057.8 11,386 0.261 15.6%
0.3.2 Lot Coverage - Maximum 40% 29.2% YES LANDSCAPE - HARD AREAS 4345 4,676 0.107 6.4%
041 Building Height - m (Flat Roof) 35.05 N/A TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA 1,492.2 16,062 0.369 22.0%
Bullding Helght - m (Parapei] 15.00 T NO TOTAL ASPHALT AREA 2,4952 26,858 0.617 36.8%
— - MISC (CURBS, WALKWAYS ETC.) 680.7 7,327 0.168 10.0%
0.4.2 Building Height - # of Storeys 3 10 N/A RAMP 1272 1,370 0.031 1.9%
05 Front Yard Setback-Min 15m or 3.0m Parking / 45 NO _ 1STFLOOR -—— UNITS 0 1,978.8 21,300 29.2%
Established Front Yard Setback 6m Idg z 2nd FLOOR 27 19045 20,500
0.6.2 Rear Yard Setback Min 7.50 17.05 YES é 3rd FLOOR 27 1,904.5 20,500
- - E 4th FLOOR 27 1,904.5 20,500
0.7.1.2 Interior Side Yard SetBack - N 0.60 17.86 Yes ha 5th FLOOR 27 1,0045 20,500
0.71.2 Interior Side Yard SetBack - S 0.60 6.43 Yes Subtotal 108 9,506.0 103,300
0.9 Landscape Open Space Min 25% 27% b — _ [6th FLOOR 27 1,9045 20,500
0.10 Planting Strip at Street (6.11) 3.0 3.00 Yes G 7th FLOOR 27 1,0045 20,500
0.11 Parking (Section 6.18) 190 171 -19 | NO % 8th FLOOR 27 1,0045 20,500
0.12.1 Buffering (6.10) 15.0m N/A Yes & [oth FLOOR 27 1,904.5 20,500
0.13 Planting Strip at Street (6.11) 3.0 3.00 Yes % 10th FLOOR 23 1,904.5 20,500
0.14 No. of Loading Spaces 6.23 5 1 NO B Subtotal 131 9,522.6 102,500
0.16 Access to loading (6.24.4.2) 7 9.25 YES
0.18 Max Number of Units N/A 239 YES Retirement Home ( 1 Space /3 Beds)
0.9 Gross Floor Area (minimum) 20.0 m2/bed
0.19 Max Number of Beds N/A 292 YES Specinlty Rutal Store (1) 20 &M)
Mixed Use Bldg 1 space / dewelling unit + total spaces for non red as per section 6.18.7.8
PARKING STANDARDS (SECTION 6.18) TOTAL UNITS IN THE BUILDING 27 159 53 239
PARKING STALLS - 6.18.1.5 275x56 YES TOTAL BEDS IN THE BUILDING 27 159 106 292
LOADING SPACE-TYPEA-6.23.7.3 3.5x9.0 x 4.5(h) N/A PARKING BREAKDOWN STUDIO 1 BED 2 BED TOTAL
ACC. PARKINGSHARED -6.18.1.4 34+15+275x5.6 YES
BICYCLE PARKING 060 x18 N/A RETIREMENT - TOTAL BEDS (FLOOR 2-5) 12 72 48 132
LOADING STALL - TYPEA 6.23 35x90x 4.5(h) YES 132 3 L 2
DRIVE AISLE- TWO WAY -6.18.4.2.1 6 _ YES INDEPENI(:):I:IiE(I:I%R)’S ERHE P 131
AREAS OF PLAN APPROVED THAT DO NOT MEET THE M2 ZONING COMMERICAL AREA -SM 2353 30 1 15
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED
LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE ON GRADE PARKING
" sm_ | sF | AcREs | % | BEL OW GRADE SEE A0

NEW GROSS SITE AREA

6,774.2

72,917 1.674 96.4%

L PARKING PROVIDED

LOT COVEAGE 1,978.8 21,300 0.489 29.2% Parking Shortfall BYLAW 90%
LOT COVEAGE - OVERHANGS 180.3 1,941 0.045 2.7% SEE PARKING DEMAND STUDY BY TATHAM ENGINEERING - FILE 423442
ASPHALT & LOADING AREA 26224 28,228 0.648 38.7% LOADING (Table 6.2) ACCESSIBLE 617.7.7 -4% BICYCLE COMPLY
VECHICAL PAVING (OUTSIDE OF OVERANGS) 1401 1,509 0.035 21% 14,800-22,200
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 4921.7 52,977 1.216 72.7% REQUIRED 5 3 4 7 N/A YES
LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE 1,852.5 19,940 0.458 27.3% PROVIDED 1 3 6 9 20 YES

ARCHITECT:

SAPLYS ARCHITECTS INC.

60 ST. CLAIR AVE W., SUITE 806
TORONTO, ONTARIO M4T 1N5

ARCHITECTS
P: 905.510.0595 NESEAdant XD
CLIENT:

BAWA GROUP

10158 JANE STREET

MAPLE, ON L6A 3K1
P: 905.908.2232
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